
Unofficial Special Election Results -September 25, 2007 
Local Option Sales Tax Use Change Referendum  

The use of the one percent (1%) local sales and service tax shall be changed in the following areas effective 
January 1, 2008. 

If the change is approved, revenues from the sales and services tax shall be allocated as follows:  
0% for property tax relief. 
The specific purposes, for which the revenues shall otherwise be expended, are: 
To design, construct, equip and maintain the Clarke County Water Reservoir and related infrastructure until 
such time as all debt incurred is fully paid. 

Revenues from the sales and services tax are currently allocated as follows: 
The specific purposes for which the revenues are otherwise expended are: 
To re-pay indebtedness incurred for the initial cost to construct and equip a new Clarke County Jail/Law 
Enforcement Center, until such time as all debt incurred is fully paid. 

Total Votes Cast – 2300 

PUBLIC MEASURE B 

SUMMARY:  To authorize a change in use of the one percent (1%) local sales and services tax in the 
incorporated area of the City of Murray effective January 1, 2008. 

YES 82 
 NO 111 

PUBLIC MEASURE C 

SUMMARY:  To authorize a change in use of the one percent (1 %) local sales and services tax in the 
incorporated area of the City of Osceola effective January 1, 2008.  

YES 653 
 NO 390 

PUBLIC MEASURE D 

SUMMARY:   To authorize a change in use of the one percent (1%) local sales and services tax in the 
incorporated area of the City of Woodburn effective January 1, 2008.  

YES 28 
 NO 14 

PUBLIC MEASURE E 

SUMMARY:   To authorize a change in use of the one percent (1%) local sales and services tax in the 
unincorporated area of the County of Clarke effective January 1, 2008.  

YES 475 
 NO 547 
 
 



 
 

Local Option Sales & 
Services Tax Change 

Election 
September 25, 2007 

 

 
 

City of Murray 
Public Measure “B”  

 
 

City of Osceola 
Public Measure “C” 

 
 

City of Woodburn 
Public Measure “D” 

 
Unincorporated 

Area of  
Clarke County 

Public Measure “E” 
 

 
Polling  
Places 

Total 
Votes  
Cast 

 
YES 

 
NO 

 
YES 

 
NO 

 
YES 

 
NO 

 
YES 

 
NO 

 
Absentee 

 
399 

 
6 

 
6 

 
160 

 
49 

 
1 

 
1 

 
93 

 
83 

 
2nd Ward 

 
247 

   
144 

 
103 

    

 
Woodburn 

 
196 

     
27 

 
13 

 
73 

 
83 

 
South Middle 

 
134 

       
65 

 
69 

 
Murray 

 
345 

 
76 

 
105 

     
57 

 

 
107 

 
3rd Ward 

 
315 

 

 
 

  
203 

 
112 

 

    

 
North Middle 

 
398 

 
 

 
 

 
4 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
187 

 
205 

 
1st Ward 

 

 
266 

 
 

 
 

 
142 

 
124 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Total 

 
2300 

 
82 

 
111 

 
653 

 
390 

 
28 

 
14 

 
475 

 
547 

 


