Unofficial Special Election Results - September 25, 2007

Local Option Sales Tax Use Change Referendum

The use of the one percent (1%) local sales and service tax shall be changed in the <u>following areas</u> effective January 1, 2008.

If the change is approved, revenues from the sales and services tax shall be allocated as follows: 0% for property tax relief.

The specific purposes, for which the revenues shall otherwise be expended, are:

To design, construct, equip and maintain the Clarke County Water Reservoir and related infrastructure until such time as all debt incurred is fully paid.

Revenues from the sales and services tax are currently allocated as follows:

The specific purposes for which the revenues are otherwise expended are:

To re-pay indebtedness incurred for the initial cost to construct and equip a new Clarke County Jail/Law Enforcement Center, until such time as all debt incurred is fully paid.

Total Votes Cast – 2300

PUBLIC MEASURE B

SUMMARY: To authorize a change in use of the one percent (1%) local sales and services tax in the incorporated area of the City of Murray effective January 1, 2008.

YES	82		
NO	111		

PUBLIC MEASURE C

SUMMARY: To authorize a change in use of the one percent (1 %) local sales and services tax in the incorporated area of the City of Osceola effective January 1, 2008.

YES	653
NO	390

PUBLIC MEASURE D

SUMMARY: To authorize a change in use of the one percent (1%) local sales and services tax in the incorporated area of the City of Woodburn effective January 1, 2008.

YES	28		
NO	14		

PUBLIC MEASURE E

SUMMARY: To authorize a change in use of the one percent (1%) local sales and services tax in the unincorporated area of the County of Clarke effective January 1, 2008.

YES	475
NO	547

Local Option Sales & Services Tax Change Election September 25, 2007		City of Murray Public Measure "B" City of Osceola Public Measure "C"			City of Woodburn Public Measure "D"		Unincorporated Area of Clarke County Public Measure "E"		
Polling Places	Total Votes Cast	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
Absentee	399	6	6	160	49	1	1	93	83
2 nd Ward	247			144	103				
Woodburn	196					27	13	73	83
South Middle	134							65	69
Murray	345	76	105					57	107
3 rd Ward	315			203	112				
North Middle	398			4	2			187	205
1 st Ward	266			142	124				
Total	2300	82	111	653	390	28	14	475	547